
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-44 

 A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
GREENACRES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT TWO (2) TO THE 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FIRE PROTECTION AND EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENACRES 
AND THE CITY OF ATLANTIS, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

 

WHEREAS, on May 16, 2012, the City of Greenacres entered an Interlocal Agreement 

for fire protection and emergency medical services with the City of Atlantis; and 

WHEREAS, on August 2, 2021, the City of Greenacres and the City of Atlantis amended 

the Agreement to extend the term, address the cost for services for the new term, and make 

other administrative amendments; and 

WHEREAS, Greenacres has seen a substantial increase in the cost for services 

consistent with overall inflation throughout the State and nation; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Greenacres and the City of Atlantis have decided to amend the 

agreement to increase the cost for services from 3% to 4.5% and further update the agreement; 

and  

WHEREAS, the City of Greenacres and the City of Atlantis have determined that 

amending the Agreement as set forth herein is in the best interests of the Cities and serves a 

valid public purpose.    

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENACRES, FLORIDA, THAT: 

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Greenacres hereby authorizes the 

appropriate City Officials to execute Amendment two (2) to the Interlocal Agreement attached 

hereto. 

 



Resolution No. 2022-44 | City of Atlantis Interlocal Agreement Amendment Two (2)  
Page No. 2 

SECTION 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two (2) originals of 

Amendment two (2) to the City of Atlantis. 

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective on October 1, 2022. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Resolution No. 2022-44 | City of Atlantis Interlocal Agreement Amendment Two (2)  
Page No. 3 

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 14th of day of September 2022 

  

Voted:  

Joel Flores, Mayor  John Tharp, Deputy Mayor 

Attest:   

  

Voted:  

Quintella Moorer, City Clerk  Peter Noble, Council Member, District II 

  

Voted:  

  Judith Dugo, Council Member, District III 

  

Voted:  

  Susy Diaz, Council Member, District IV 

  

Voted:  

  
Paula Bousquet, Council Member, District V 

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency: 

   

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney 
  

 


